ORDINANCE NO. 39

ORDINANCE DETACHING LAND FROM THE VILLAGE OF HAN-COCK, MINNESOTA

THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF HANCOCK, MINNESOTA DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the following described tracts of land located within the corporate limits of the Village of Hancock, Minnesota, viz:

Southwest quarter (SW 1_4) of Section Three (3) and the East half (E 1_2) of Northwest quarter (NW 1_4) of Section Ten (10), all in Township One twenty-three (123) North, Range Forty one (41) West

be detached from the Village of Hancock, Minnesota and attached to and become a part of the Township of Moore.

Section 2. That said tracts of land be subject to taxation for the payment of interest and principal on all Village bonded indebtedness outstanding at this time.

Section 3. This ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage and publication and filing as provided by law.

		Duane Lee
		Mayor
Attest:	Ray Lewis Clerk	

I, Ray Lewis, Village Clerk of the Village of Hancock, Minnesota do hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance No. 39 was duly passed by the Village Council of the Village of Hancock on November 8, 1956 at a regular meeting of said Council held at the Village Hall in the Village of Hancock and that said Ordinance was printed and published in the Hancock Record on November 22, 1956.

DATED: 180 4/0561956.

Village Clerk

13129
STATE OF MINNESOTA
STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEC TO 1956
DEC TO 1956
Secretary of State
Secretary of State